
2026 Transylvania University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-0   Home: 0-0   Away: 1-0   Neutral: 4-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (26), Opp (20)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Totals (1), Young (1), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (4-13), Young (2-6), Bridges (1-2),
Gibson (1-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
14 14 .545 4-4 11 2 6 1 0 0 2 7 .636 0 1 1 0 .583 0 1 0-0 22 0 0 1.000
44 Gibson, Raegan .538 5-4 13 4 7 2 0 0 4 9 .692 0 0 2 0 .538 0 0 1-1 0 4 0 1.000
26 Strickland, Jessica .533 5-5 15 5 8 0 0 0 3 8 .533 0 0 3 0 .533 0 0 2-2 4 5 1 .900
10 Young, Emilie .400 5-5 15 4 6 1 0 0 1 7 .467 2 0 0 0 .471 0 0 2-2 36 4 0 1.000
7 Parsons, Avery .400 5-5 15 5 6 1 1 0 4 9 .600 1 0 2 0 .438 0 0 2-2 5 6 1 .917
19 Steczynski, Ella .316 5-5 19 3 6 0 0 0 5 6 .316 0 0 0 0 .286 2 0 4-5 12 8 0 1.000
1 Morlan, Lexi .300 5-5 10 2 3 1 0 0 3 4 .400 0 1 3 0 .364 0 1 1-1 5 1 0 1.000
25 Hamm, Malana .267 5-5 15 4 4 0 0 0 3 4 .267 2 0 2 0 .353 0 0 1-1 1 0 1 .500
22 Ingram, Taylor .111 5-5 9 5 1 0 0 0 2 1 .111 1 0 0 0 .182 1 0 6-6 3 3 1 .857
8 Goetz, Kailey .333 1-1 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 .667 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
27 Francis, Makena .250 4-0 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
32 Goddard, Maddie .167 5-5 6 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .167 2 0 2 0 .375 0 0 0-0 0 3 1 .750
11 Russelburg, Anna .000 5-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
24 Gilbert, Gracie .000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
13 Pelland, Brie .000 5-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-2 0 0 0 .000
2 Buntain, Madie .000 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .357 5-5 140 38 50 7 1 0 30 59 .421 10 2 18 0 .400 3 2 21-23 99 38 5 .965
Opponents .159 5-5 113 8 18 2 0 0 6 20 .177 12 1 33 0 .246 0 2 2-7 93 35 10 .928

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 Colebank, Olivia 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 .143 0 0 0 0 0
29 Contreras, Natalie 0.00 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .111 0 0 0 0 0
44 Gibson, Raegan 0.50 2-0 2 2 2 0-0 0 14.0 6 2 1 7 15 0 0 0 .128 1 0 0 0 0
9 Bridges, Trinity 0.95 1-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 7.1 3 1 1 3 11 1 0 0 .130 0 0 0 0 1
32 Goddard, Maddie 5.25 1-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 6.2 7 5 5 2 4 0 0 0 .259 1 1 0 0 1
Totals 1.48 5-0 10 5 2 2 0 33.0 18 8 7 12 33 2 0 0 .159 2 1 0 0 2
Opponents 7.23 0-5 11 5 1 0 0 31.0 50 38 32 10 18 7 1 0 .357 3 2 0 3 2



2026 Transylvania University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Young, Emilie 40 36 4 0 1.000 0 2 4 .333 1 0
14 14 22 22 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Steczynski, Ella 20 12 8 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Goetz, Kailey 9 9 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Morlan, Lexi 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Gibson, Raegan 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 1 3 .250 0 0
27 Francis, Makena 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Contreras, Natalie 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Colebank, Olivia 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Bridges, Trinity 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
7 Parsons, Avery 12 5 6 1 .917 1 0 0 — 0 0
26 Strickland, Jessica 10 4 5 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Ingram, Taylor 7 3 3 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Goddard, Maddie 4 0 3 1 .750 0 0 1 — 0 0
25 Hamm, Malana 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Russelburg, Anna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Pelland, Brie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Buntain, Madie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Gilbert, Gracie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 142 99 38 5 .965 2 4 9 .308 1 0
Opponents 138 93 35 10 .928 1 42 4 .913 2 0


